
PEP BAND 

2017-18 

UPDATED 
Pep band is open to any student in grades 9 through 12. You do NOT have to have been in marching 

band.  Pep band members are EXPECTED to make a COMMITTMENT to the group; to be at 
ALL of the events. The band performs between the JV and Varsity AND at the halftime of the 

varsity game (home games only.) We meet before each game for a short rehearsal. There are no 
other practices. Many of the tunes we play are pep charts from marching band BUT we also add a 

lot of other cool pep tunes.  We are almost always finished and packed up by 8:30 

Arrange for your ride to pick you up at 8:30! 
 

     DATE      DAY OPPONENT TIME Pick-up 
  

 Dec 15  Fri  Brush  5:45  8:30 
  

 Jan 2   Tue  University  5:45  8:30 
 

 Jan 12  Fri  Madison  5:45  8:30 
  

 Jan 16  Tue  Lake Catholic 6:00  8:30 
  

 Jan 26  Fri  Kenston  6:00  8:30 
  

 Jan 30  Tue  South  6:00  8:30 
  

 Feb 6  Tue  Mayfield  6:15  8:30 
  

 Feb 9  Fri  Chardon  6:15  8:30 
  

 Feb 10  Sat  Perry   6:30  8:30 
  

 Feb 16  Fri  North  6:30  8:30 
  

 Feb 17  Sat  Harvey  6:30  8:30 
 

Be on time.  The times listed are when we start rehearsing—not when you show up.  “If 
you are on time, you are late!”  We rehearse in the band room before we go over to the 
field house.  You are NOT allowed to pick and choose when you come.  You are either 

part of pep band or you are not.  Missing for a special reason should be ok—Let me know! 


